

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Approve and authorize the County Judge to accept the Statement of Grant Award (SOGA) from the Office of the Governor Criminal Justice Division Department Specialty Court Grant to the Driving While Intoxicated (DWI Court) in the amount of \$107,193.72 from September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. A County match is not required. (Contract No. 2018-0659)

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND: The DWI Drug Court Program has been recipient of the Governor's Criminal Justice Division Department grand funds since 2006. yearly performance measures/reports have been in good standing.

FISCAL IMPACT: The account will be set up at the time the grant award is approved by Commissioner's Court.

PRIOR COURT ACTION: Two years of grant award agenda items to include date of meeting, item# and amount awarded:

FY2016-2017 meeting date: 9-19-2016 contract# 2016-0674 amount awarded \$143,145.34 FY2017-2018 meeting date: 9-19-17 contract #2017-0081 amount awarded \$142,924.96

RECOMMENDATION: Approve and authorize the County Judge to accept the Statement of Grant Award (SOGA) from the Office of the Governor Criminal Justice Division Department Specialty Court Grant to the Driving While Intoxicated (DWI Court) in the amount of \$107,193.72 from September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. A County match is not required. (Contract No. 2018-0659)

BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS

CONTRACT NO.: 2018-0659

CONTRACT TITLE: CCC 2 / DWI Drug Court / Intervention and Treatment Program / Grant-

Award No. 1869212 / Yr 2018-2019

SECOND PARTY: State of Texas, Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Division

CONTRACT TYPE: Grant Award/Agreement

TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS

TERM: 1 Year

EXTENSION OPTIONS: EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/1/2018

MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable): 01/01/0001

EXPIRATION DATE: 08/31/2019

MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable): 01/01/0001

EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable): 01/01/0001

AMOUNT: \$107,193.72

MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):

APPROVALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney's Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Sylvia Porter

LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form as Submitted

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable):

DATE: 9/20/2018

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and conditions.

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE: Robert Anchondo

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Leticia Medina

DEPARTMENT: County and District Courts/Council of Judges Administration

DATE: 09/25/2018